Document No. DOC-44114-3  │ www.psemi.com
Page  1 of 11
©2014 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Product Specification
UltraCMOS® SPDT RF Switch
100 MHz–6 GHz
PE42424
Features

YWW
 =  Pin 1 designator
PP =  Part number code
Z =  character of the assembly lot code
Y =  Last digit of year, starting from 2009
WW =  Work week of assembly lot molding
DOC-51207
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
SIDE VIEW
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
A
0.10 C
(2X)
C
0.10 C
0.08 C
SEATING PLANE
B
0.10 C
(2X)
0.10 C A B
0.08 C
ALL FEATURES
PIN #1 CORNER
1.50
1.50
1.20±0.10
0.70±0.10
0.175±0.10
(x6)
0.50
0.25
+0.05
-0.07
(x6)
0.05
(x2)
Chamfer
0.15 x 45°
0.10
Ref.
0.55 MAX
0.02
(x4)